TOWN OoF WEST SENECA

TowN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
Towx CounciL
EUGENE P. HART
JOHN M. RUSINSK!I

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT

September 20, 2013

Honorable Town Board

Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

We have enclosed for your review and approval a copy of Change Order No. 1 for the Phase 2 & 3 Sewer
Rehabilitation project. The Contractor has agreed to provide a credit of $22.50 per VF for utilizing an
alternate product for manhole rehabilitations. Based on the estimated quantities (2,250} in the Bid
Form the credit will result in a net DEDUCT of $50,625.00.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Goeon (st

Jason A. Foote, P.E.
Town Engineer

cc. Files: TB
Project

Town HaLL 1250 UNION ROAD » WEST SENECA, NEW YORK 14224 « (716) 558-3220 « Fax (7 16) 677-4488

www.westseneca.net ) g
@ Prrated On Beoseded Papes



Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: September 9, 2013 Effective Date: September 9, 2013

Project: Phase 2 & 3 Sewer Owner: Town of West Seneca  |{Owner's Contract No.:
Rehabilitation

Contract: Phase 2 & 3 Sewer Rehabilitation Date of Contract:

Contractor: United Survey, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 12049.00

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:
The Contractor has agreed to provide a DEDUCT of $22.50 per VF for utilizing MS-10,000 fortified with Con™*

Shield in lieu of Sauereisen Substrate Resurfacer No. F-121 and Sauereisen Sewergard Rotary Spray No. 210RS
for the manhole rehabilitations.

Total Amount of Change Order as follows:
2,250*% VF x $22.50 per VF = $50,625.00

*Based on the estimated quantity in the Bid Form.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
(See attached quote from Unites Survey, Inc.)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: [ | Working Xl Calendar days
Substantial completion date: June 12. 2014
$ 4.884.040.00 Ready for final payment (date): July 12, 2014
I(;l:;g:sse from previously approved Change Increase from previously approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (date):
$ 0.00 Ready for final payment (date):
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion (date): June 12. 2014
b 4.884.040.00 Ready for final payment (days or date): July 12, 2014
Decrease of this Change Order: Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days):
$__ (50.625.00) Ready for final payment (days or date):
Contract Price incorporating this Change
Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (date): June 12, 2014
$ 4.833.415.00 Ready for final payment (days or date) Julv 12,2014
RECOE@:ESSED: ACCEPTED: :
By: ] \ ﬁ E;é%" By:
En%éleer {Authorized Signature) " Owner (Authorized Signature)
Date: ql '8/ 3 Date:
EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Pagclof 1




([} UNITED SURVEY, INC.
Al Request For Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NO.01
DATE SUBMITTED_ 07/16/2013

OWNER/ENGINEER

Mr. Jason A. Foote, P.E.
Clark Patierson Lee

26 Mississippi Street
Suite 300

Buffalo. NY 14203

PROJECT NAME: 2013 Phase |l & {ll Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation — Town of West Seneca

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: United Survey, Inc. is proposing the use of MS-10,000 Fortified with
Con™°Shield (manufactured by Permaform) in lieu of Sauereisen Substrate Resurfacer
(cementitious) No. F-121 and Sauereisen Sewergard- Rotary Spray No. 210RS (epoxy).

ESTIMATED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:Deduct of $22.50 per VE
Total Footage in Contract: 2,250 VF at $22.50 = Total Deduct of $50,625.00

APPROVED BY: DATE APPROVED:
{Print Owner or Engineer Name)

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: ~
{Owner or Engineer Signature)

ACCEPTED BY: DATE ACCEPTED:
{Authorized United Sutvey Signature)

25145 Broadway Avenue ° Cleveland, Ohio 44146 « (440) 439-7250 « (440) 439-7255 Facsimile




